
ANNUAL CONTRACT 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 

August 17, 2017 

  

  RFCA # 17-4152 

RFCA # 17-4152 

 

Contract procured on the basis of low bid: 

A. Decorative Dual Metal Trash / Recycle 

Receptacles 

 

6100008920 DO 

 

January 1, 2018 through December 31, 2020, 

with two, one year renewal options 

 Zamarano Enterprises, Inc.   

 

 

Entire bid 

 

Amount: $263,000.00 annually 

 

 

Contract procured on the basis of sole source: 

B.     Chameleon Shelter Software Case 

Management System Maintenance and 

Support  

 

6100008277 GDL 

 

October 1, 2017 through September 30, 

2018 with two, one year renewal options 

 HLP, Inc.    

 

 

 

Entire bid 

 

Amount: $34,240.00 annually; 

$102,100.00 contract period 

 

Amendments: 

C.     Amendment to Annual Contract for 

Temporary Busing Services for San 

Antonio International Airport 

 

6100005267 MA 

 

Upon award through March 31, 2018, 

with one, one year renewal option   

 

 

 

 Star Shuttle, Inc.    

 

 

 

Entire bid 

 

Amount: $1,471,750.00 increase; 

$6,258,750.00 total contract value 

 

D. Amendment to Annual Contract for 

Maintenance Agreement for Convention and 

Sports Facilities Enterprise Building Integrator 

(EBI) System 

 

6100000452 JG 

 

October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2022 

 Honeywell Building Solutions 

 

 

 

 

Entire bid 

 

Amount: $1,141,000.00 annually 

 

  


